		OFFICE OF	THE SEC	RETA Project I	D: P0070
1 2 APR MEMORAND					
FOR	Underse In NCR, This Dep		I Operations V-B, V, VI, VI		
TABACON, CES	SO IV. DPWH Regio	on VIII, endorsing th	he request for the	of DPWH Regional D the approval of the Modif sering Office, Naval, Bil	ication of Alfredo
	As per GAA/Orig	inal		As Modified	interior die project
	10202101460000	Project I	Description		
Network Develor Roads	afe and Reliable Natio opment - Road Wid rential Rd - K1021 +	lening - Secondary	Network Dev Roads	Safe and Reliable Nationa elopment - Road Wider ferential Rd - K1 <mark>021 + 08</mark>	ning - Secondary
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Road Widening: 1.188 Lane Km	P 16,498,316.498/ Lane Km	₽ 19,600,000	CW1-Road Widening: 1.082 Lane Km	P 18,114,602.588/ Lane Km P 36, 2 M/4	₽ 19,600,000
EAO		₽ 400,000	EAO	1	₽ 400,000
	Total:	₽ 20,000,000			₽ 20,000,000
2. The decrease c Protection which a ates. 3. Attached are th Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an	ecrease of Physical Ta of Physical Target and are necessary based of the following supportin lability of Funds; Appr d Location Map	rget. consequently increase n actual site condition, ng documents: Form f roved Program of Wor	e of Unit Cost wa and due to price or Evaluation of ks; Plan; Geotago	sical Target, hence change s due to Construction of Dr escalation of materials and Modification Request (2023 ged Photos; Certificate of R	ainage and Slope equipment rental 8, V1.0); BP 202; easonableness of
	uation, the submitter	d request for modific e Undersecretary's co	ation of the said	project is found in order. approval.	Hence, the said

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

1

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII